



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 04191206 December 06, 2019 10:30 AM
Call Order: 006
Contract: E4U07
District: District 4
Counties: BROWARD
Fed Aid No: N/A
Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS
Project(s): 43561357201 (*)
Contract Desc: LIGHTING PUSHBUTTON -ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	UPRIGHT ELECTRICAL SERVICES LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$207,605.00	100.00%
2	AGC ELECTRIC, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$628,128.00	302.56%
3	ARC ELECTRIC INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$699,515.00	336.95%
4	SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$869,375.72	418.76%
5	AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$903,975.00	435.43%
6	POWERCORE, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,047,161.56	504.40%
7	HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,145,747.50	551.89%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE TO INTENT TO AWARD WAS POSTED: BEGIN DATE: 12/20/19 BEGIN TIME: 10:30 AM
 END DATE: 12/27/19 END TIME: 10:30 AM

NOTE: The award amount and contract performance bond shall be based on the budget amount of \$300,000.00 and not the contractors bid. There is no guarantee of minimum or maximum amount to be issued under this contract.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04191206 December 06, 2019 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E4U07
District: District 4 **Counties:** BROWARD **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 43561357201 (*)

Contract Descr: LIGHTING PUSHBUTTON -ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

The work under this Contract consists of repairing lighting deficiencies along Broward State Highway System and Park and Ride Lots in Broward County.

MAXIMUM LIMITING: The award amount and the contract performance bond shall be based on the budgeted amount of \$300,000.00 and not the contractor's bid total.

PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) UPRIGHT ELECTRICAL SERVICES LLC		(2) AGC ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) ARC ELECTRIC INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 HIGHWAY LIGHTING MAINTENANCE (MH)								
0005 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		2,000.000 SY	10.00000	20,000.00	65.00000	130,000.00	65.00000	130,000.00
0010 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		10.000 LF	8.00000	80.00	25.00000	250.00	10.00000	100.00
0015 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		200.000 LF	20.00000	4,000.00	24.00000	4,800.00	25.00000	5,000.00
0020 0630 2 14 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND		10.000 LF	25.00000	250.00	25.00000	250.00	25.00000	250.00
0025 0630 2 65 CONDUIT, REMOVE, BRIDGE MOUNT		10.000 LF	3.00000	30.00	4.00000	40.00	35.00000	350.00
0030 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		5.000 EA	650.00000	3,250.00	800.00000	4,000.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04191206 December 06, 2019 Call Order: 006 Contract: E4U07

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) UPRIGHT ELECTRICAL SERVICES LLC		(2) AGC ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) ARC ELECTRIC INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			HIGHWAY LIGHTING MAINTENANCE (MH)					
0035 0635 2 12 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE		5.000 EA	700.00000	3,500.00	1,200.00000	6,000.00	1,200.00000	6,000.00
0040 0635 2 13 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 30" X 60" RECTANGULAR OR 36" ROUND COVER SIZE		5.000 EA	750.00000	3,750.00	1,800.00000	9,000.00	2,000.00000	10,000.00
0045 0635 2 30 PULL & SPLICE BOX, INSTALL		450.000 EA	50.00000	22,500.00	350.00000	157,500.00	500.00000	225,000.00
0050 0635 2 50 PULL & SPLICE BOX, REPAIR		400.000 EA	50.00000	20,000.00	90.00000	36,000.00	100.00000	40,000.00
0055 0635 3 12 JUNCTION BOX, FURNISH & INSTALL, MOUNTED		5.000 EA	100.00000	500.00	100.00000	500.00	500.00000	2,500.00
0060 0715 1 11 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO. 10 OR <		50.000 LF	2.00000	100.00	6.00000	300.00	3.00000	150.00
0065 0715 1 12 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6		50.000 LF	4.00000	200.00	10.00000	500.00	5.00000	250.00
0070 0715 1 13 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO 4 TO NO 2		50.000 LF	5.00000	250.00	10.00000	500.00	6.00000	300.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04191206 December 06, 2019 Call Order: 006 Contract: E4U07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) UPRIGHT ELECTRICAL SERVICES LLC		(2) AGC ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) ARC ELECTRIC INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			HIGHWAY LIGHTING MAINTENANCE (MH)					
0075	0715 1 14	50.000	6.00000	300.00	11.00000	550.00	7.00000	350.00
LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO 1 TO NO 0		LF						
0080	0715 1 15	50.000	6.00000	300.00	12.00000	600.00	10.00000	500.00
LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, NO.1/0 - 3/0 (0 to 000)		LF						
0085	0715 1 16	50.000	7.00000	350.00	15.00000	750.00	15.00000	750.00
LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, NO.4/0 (0000) OR LARGER		LF						
0090	0715 1 40	50.000	3.00000	150.00	5.00000	250.00	5.00000	250.00
LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, RELOCATE EXISTING CONDUCTOR		LF						
0095	0715 1 60	50.000	0.50000	25.00	2.00000	100.00	2.00000	100.00
LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, REMOVE & DISPOSE, CONTRACTOR OWNS		LF						
0100	0715 4 11	2.000	400.00000	800.00	4,800.00000	9,600.00	8,500.00000	17,000.00
LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT		EA						
0105	0715 4 12	2.000	400.00000	800.00	4,900.00000	9,800.00	9,500.00000	19,000.00
LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT		EA						
0110	0715 4 13	2.000	450.00000	900.00	5,500.00000	11,000.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00
LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT		EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04191206 December 06, 2019 Call Order: 006 Contract: E4U07

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) UPRIGHT ELECTRICAL SERVICES LLC		(2) AGC ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) ARC ELECTRIC INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			HIGHWAY LIGHTING MAINTENANCE (MH)					
0115 0715 4 14 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 45' MOUNTING HEIGHT		2.000 EA	450.00000	900.00	5,600.00000	11,200.00	12,000.00000	24,000.00
0120 0715 4 15 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 50' MOUNTING HEIGHT		2.000 EA	450.00000	900.00	6,300.00000	12,600.00	12,500.00000	25,000.00
0125 0715 5 21 LUMINAIRE & BRACKET ARM, REPLACE LUMINAIRE AND ARM ON EXISTING POLE		2.000 EA	100.00000	200.00	1,980.00000	3,960.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00
0130 0715 5 30 LUMINAIRE & BRACKET ARM, INSTALL		2.000 EA	100.00000	200.00	880.00000	1,760.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00
0135 0715 5 31 LUMINAIRE & BRACKET ARM-ALUMINUM, FURNISH & INSTALL NEW LUMINAIRE AND ARM ON NEW/EXISTING POLE		2.000 EA	200.00000	400.00	1,780.00000	3,560.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00
0140 0715 11125 LUMINAIRE, F&I, UNDER DECK, WALL MOUNT		2.000 EA	150.00000	300.00	650.00000	1,300.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
0145 0715 19 3 LIGHTING - REPLACE EXISTING SURGE PROTECTOR		2.000 EA	30.00000	60.00	190.00000	380.00	200.00000	400.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04191206 December 06, 2019 Call Order: 006 Contract: E4U07

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) UPRIGHT ELECTRICAL SERVICES LLC		(2) AGC ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) ARC ELECTRIC INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			HIGHWAY LIGHTING MAINTENANCE (MH)					
0150 0715 21 2 LIGHTING REPAIRS AND RETROFITS, LED RETROFIT KIT FOR EXISTING LUMINAIRE		2.000 EA	100.00000	200.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
0155 0715 21 3 LIGHTING REPAIRS- REPLACE HIGH MAST LOWERING DEVICE ON EXISTING POLE		2.000 EA	1,000.00000	2,000.00	11,800.00000	23,600.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00
0160 0715 26 1 QUICK DISCONNECT PLUG, SWITCH BOXING FOR SIGN		2.000 EA	100.00000	200.00	750.00000	1,500.00	250.00000	500.00
0165 0715 32 LIGHTING- DIAGNOSTIC WORK		150.000 LO	50.00000	7,500.00	80.00000	12,000.00	300.00000	45,000.00
0170 0715 37 1 LIGHTING MAINTENANCE/REHAB- PHOTO ELECTRIC CONTROL ASSEMBLY, F&I		10.000 EA	200.00000	2,000.00	60.00000	600.00	350.00000	3,500.00
0175 E715 15100 HIGH MAST PARTS (F&I) (IMPOTTED BALLAST ASSEMBLY)		5.000 EA	700.00000	3,500.00	600.00000	3,000.00	500.00000	2,500.00
0180 E715 15110 HIGH MAST PARTS (F&I)(LOWERING CABLE)		5.000 EA	5,000.00000	25,000.00	1,600.00000	8,000.00	500.00000	2,500.00
0185 E715 15111 HIGH MAST PARTS (F&I)(LOWERING CABLE- TRANSITION ASSEMBLY)		5.000 EA	300.00000	1,500.00	1,200.00000	6,000.00	500.00000	2,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04191206 December 06, 2019 Call Order: 006 Contract: E4U07

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) UPRIGHT ELECTRICAL SERVICES LLC		(2) AGC ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) ARC ELECTRIC INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 HIGHWAY LIGHTING MAINTENANCE (MH)								
0190 E715 15120 HIGH MAST PARTS (F&I)(POWER CABLE)		5.000 EA	200.00000	1,000.00	1,500.00000	7,500.00	500.00000	2,500.00
0195 E715 15140 HIGH MAST PARTS (F&I)(LUMINAIRE SUPP. RING)		5.000 EA	50.00000	250.00	1,100.00000	5,500.00	500.00000	2,500.00
0200 E715 15160 HIGH MAST PARTS (F&I)(COMPLETE LOWERING ASSEMBLY)		5.000 EA	10,000.00000	50,000.00	12,000.00000	60,000.00	7,000.00000	35,000.00
0205 E715 15180 HIGH MAST PARTS (F&I) (BALLAST ASSEMBLY)		5.000 EA	350.00000	1,750.00	450.00000	2,250.00	500.00000	2,500.00
0210 E715 16 1 BALLAST (F&I)		5.000 EA	300.00000	1,500.00	350.00000	1,750.00	250.00000	1,250.00
0215 E715 17 1 LAMP (HPS)		5.000 EA	30.00000	150.00	80.00000	400.00	250.00000	1,250.00
0220 E715 17 2 LAMP (MERCURY VAPOR)		5.000 EA	30.00000	150.00	1.00000	5.00	250.00000	1,250.00
0225 E715 17 3 LAMP (METAL HALIDE)		5.000 EA	30.00000	150.00	80.00000	400.00	250.00000	1,250.00
0230 E715 17 4 LAMP (FLUORESCENT)		5.000 EA	20.00000	100.00	45.00000	225.00	500.00000	2,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04191206 December 06, 2019 Call Order: 006 Contract: E4U07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) UPRIGHT ELECTRICAL SERVICES LLC		(2) AGC ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) ARC ELECTRIC INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			HIGHWAY LIGHTING MAINTENANCE (MH)					
0235 E715 17 7 LAMP (HPS HIGH MAST)		5.000 EA	30.00000	150.00	180.00000	900.00	250.00000	1,250.00
0240 E715 17 8 LAMP (HPS, LOW WATTAGE)		5.000 EA	30.00000	150.00	80.00000	400.00	250.00000	1,250.00
0245 E715 18101 LOAD CENTER PART (F&I) (SGL POLE BREAKER)		5.000 EA	300.00000	1,500.00	250.00000	1,250.00	250.00000	1,250.00
0250 E715 18102 LOAD CENTER PART (F&I) (DBL POLE BREAKER)		5.000 EA	300.00000	1,500.00	400.00000	2,000.00	250.00000	1,250.00
0255 E715 18104 LOAD CENTER PART (F&I)(BREAKER PANEL & ENCLOSURE)		5.000 EA	500.00000	2,500.00	4,000.00000	20,000.00	250.00000	1,250.00
0260 E715 18105 LOAD CENTER PART (F&I) (CONTACTOR)		5.000 EA	400.00000	2,000.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00	250.00000	1,250.00
0265 E715 18106 LOAD CENTER PART (F&I)(PHOTOCELL CONTR TRANSFORM)		2.000 EA	400.00000	800.00	300.00000	600.00	250.00000	500.00
0270 E715 18107 LOAD CENTER PART (F&I) (PHOTOCELL)		2.000 EA	150.00000	300.00	50.00000	100.00	250.00000	500.00
0275 E715 18108 LOAD CENTER PART (F&I) (PHOTOCELL SOCKET)		2.000 EA	150.00000	300.00	50.00000	100.00	250.00000	500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04191206 December 06, 2019 Call Order: 006 Contract: E4U07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) UPRIGHT ELECTRICAL SERVICES LLC		(2) AGC ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) ARC ELECTRIC INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 HIGHWAY LIGHTING MAINTENANCE (MH)								
0280 E715 18110 LOAD CENTER PART (F&I)(SYSTEM SWITCH AUTO-OFF/ON)		2.000 EA	200.00000	400.00	60.00000	120.00	250.00000	500.00
0285 E715 18111 LOAD CENTER PART (F&I) (LIGHTNING ARRESTOR)		2.000 EA	200.00000	400.00	70.00000	140.00	250.00000	500.00
0290 E715 18112 LOAD CENTER PART (F&I) (CIRCUIT FUSE)		2.000 EA	200.00000	400.00	25.00000	50.00	250.00000	500.00
0295 E715 19 99 LIGHTING - CABLE REMOVAL DETERRENT SYSTEM		2.000 EA	50.00000	100.00	500.00000	1,000.00	200.00000	400.00
0300 E715 22 1 GROUND ROD		3.000 EA	100.00000	300.00	80.00000	240.00	25.00000	75.00
0305 E715 23 1 REFRACTER (F&I) (STANDARD COBRA HEAD)		2.000 EA	200.00000	400.00	84.00000	168.00	100.00000	200.00
0310 E715 23 11 REFRACTOR , INSTALL, STANDARD COBRA HEAD		2.000 EA	200.00000	400.00	80.00000	160.00	100.00000	200.00
0315 E715 24 1 FUSE (F&I) (POLE BASE)		2.000 EA	100.00000	200.00	55.00000	110.00	50.00000	100.00
0320 E715 24 4 DUMMY SLUG (F&I) (POLE BASE)		2.000 EA	100.00000	200.00	25.00000	50.00	20.00000	40.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04191206 December 06, 2019 Call Order: 006 Contract: E4U07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) UPRIGHT ELECTRICAL SERVICES LLC		(2) AGC ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) ARC ELECTRIC INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 HIGHWAY LIGHTING MAINTENANCE (MH)								
0325 E715 25 1 FUSE HOLDER (F&I) (POLE BASE)		2.000 EA	100.00000	200.00	40.00000	80.00	25.00000	50.00
0330 E715 25 2 FUSE HOLDER / DISCONNECT PLUG (F&I)		2.000 EA	100.00000	200.00	40.00000	80.00	150.00000	300.00
0335 E715 26 3 QUICK DISCONNECT BREAKER (HIGH MAST POLE BASE)		2.000 EA	300.00000	600.00	250.00000	500.00	150.00000	300.00
0340 E715 28 2 SYSTEM MAPPING (LOAD CENTER)		2.000 LO	100.00000	200.00	250.00000	500.00	250.00000	500.00
0345 E715 29 SYSTEM PATROLLING		6.000 MO	50.00000	300.00	4,000.00000	24,000.00	250.00000	1,500.00
0350 E715 33 1 PRE-EVENT LOWER/SECURE OF HIGH MAST LIGHT		12.000 EA	80.00000	960.00	450.00000	5,400.00	400.00000	4,800.00
0355 E715 33 2 POST EVENT DIAGNOSTIC AND RAISING OF HIGH MAST LIGHT		12.000 EA	100.00000	1,200.00	450.00000	5,400.00	400.00000	4,800.00
0360 E715 34 03 LIGHT POLE (HANDHOLE) (DOOR ASSEMBLY) (F&I)		200.000 EA	50.00000	10,000.00	40.00000	8,000.00	25.00000	5,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04191206 December 06, 2019 Call Order: 006 Contract: E4U07

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) UPRIGHT ELECTRICAL SERVICES LLC		(2) AGC ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) ARC ELECTRIC INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 HIGHWAY LIGHTING MAINTENANCE (MH)								
0001 HIGHWAY LIGHTING MAINTENANCE (MH)			Section Totals:		\$207,605.00	\$628,128.00	\$699,515.00	
Contract Grand Totals:				\$207,605.00		\$628,128.00	699,515.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04191206 December 06, 2019 Call Order: 006 Contract: E4U07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.		(5) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(6) POWERCORE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			HIGHWAY LIGHTING MAINTENANCE (MH)					
0005 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		2,000.000 SY	75.00000	150,000.00	90.00000	180,000.00	51.96000	103,920.00
0010 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		10.000 LF	14.22000	142.20	30.00000	300.00	9.20000	92.00
0015 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		200.000 LF	25.00000	5,000.00	30.00000	6,000.00	18.29000	3,658.00
0020 0630 2 14 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND		10.000 LF	25.00000	250.00	30.00000	300.00	25.91000	259.10
0025 0630 2 65 CONDUIT, REMOVE, BRIDGE MOUNT		10.000 LF	25.00000	250.00	30.00000	300.00	19.62000	196.20
0030 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		5.000 EA	650.00000	3,250.00	550.00000	2,750.00	797.81000	3,989.05
0035 0635 2 12 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE		5.000 EA	1,507.95000	7,539.75	600.00000	3,000.00	1,172.35000	5,861.75
0040 0635 2 13 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 30" X 60" RECTANGULAR OR 36" ROUND COVER SIZE		5.000 EA	2,421.42000	12,107.10	2,500.00000	12,500.00	1,678.06000	8,390.30



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04191206 December 06, 2019 Call Order: 006 Contract: E4U07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.		(5) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(6) POWERCORE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			HIGHWAY LIGHTING MAINTENANCE (MH)					
0045 0635 2 30 PULL & SPLICE BOX, INSTALL		450.000 EA	550.00000	247,500.00	200.00000	90,000.00	695.87000	313,141.50
0050 0635 2 50 PULL & SPLICE BOX, REPAIR		400.000 EA	80.00000	32,000.00	200.00000	80,000.00	382.96000	153,184.00
0055 0635 3 12 JUNCTION BOX, FURNISH & INSTALL, MOUNTED		5.000 EA	150.00000	750.00	250.00000	1,250.00	527.19000	2,635.95
0060 0715 1 11 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO. 10 OR <		50.000 LF	2.00000	100.00	3.00000	150.00	0.82000	41.00
0065 0715 1 12 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6		50.000 LF	4.00000	200.00	5.00000	250.00	1.28000	64.00
0070 0715 1 13 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO 4 TO NO 2		50.000 LF	5.50000	275.00	7.00000	350.00	2.18000	109.00
0075 0715 1 14 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO 1 TO NO 0		50.000 LF	7.50000	375.00	12.00000	600.00	3.25000	162.50
0080 0715 1 15 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, NO.1/0 - 3/0 (0 to 000)		50.000 LF	8.00000	400.00	13.00000	650.00	4.80000	240.00
0085 0715 1 16 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, NO.4/0 (0000) OR LARGER		50.000 LF	14.00000	700.00	17.00000	850.00	5.82000	291.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04191206 December 06, 2019 Call Order: 006 Contract: E4U07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.		(5) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(6) POWERCORE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 HIGHWAY LIGHTING MAINTENANCE (MH)								
0090 0715 1 40 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, RELOCATE EXISTING CONDUCTOR		50.000 LF	3.51000	175.50	5.00000	250.00	5.61000	280.50
0095 0715 1 60 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, REMOVE & DISPOSE, CONTRACTOR OWNS		50.000 LF	0.54000	27.00	2.00000	100.00	0.06000	3.00
0100 0715 4 11 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT		2.000 EA	5,072.73000	10,145.46	10,000.00000	20,000.00	5,327.87000	10,655.74
0105 0715 4 12 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT		2.000 EA	5,574.14000	11,148.28	10,500.00000	21,000.00	5,668.21000	11,336.42
0110 0715 4 13 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT		2.000 EA	5,939.53000	11,879.06	11,000.00000	22,000.00	5,889.25000	11,778.50
0115 0715 4 14 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 45' MOUNTING HEIGHT		2.000 EA	6,233.33000	12,466.66	11,500.00000	23,000.00	6,050.45000	12,100.90
0120 0715 4 15 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 50' MOUNTING HEIGHT		2.000 EA	7,350.37000	14,700.74	12,000.00000	24,000.00	6,899.85000	13,799.70
0125 0715 5 21 LUMINAIRE & BRACKET ARM, REPLACE LUMINAIRE AND ARM ON EXISTING POLE		2.000 EA	1,854.99000	3,709.98	1,500.00000	3,000.00	2,014.04000	4,028.08



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04191206 December 06, 2019 Call Order: 006 Contract: E4U07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.		(5) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(6) POWERCORE, INC.		
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001			HIGHWAY LIGHTING MAINTENANCE (MH)						
0130 0715 5 30 LUMINAIRE & BRACKET ARM, INSTALL		2.000 EA	323.05000	646.10	1,500.00000	3,000.00	560.41000	1,120.82	
0135 0715 5 31 LUMINAIRE & BRACKET ARM- ALUMINUM, FURNISH & INSTALL NEW LUMINAIRE AND ARM ON NEW/EXISTING POLE		2.000 EA	1,854.99000	3,709.98	1,500.00000	3,000.00	2,014.04000	4,028.08	
0140 0715 11125 LUMINAIRE, F&I, UNDER DECK, WALL MOUNT		2.000 EA	766.88000	1,533.76	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,104.42000	2,208.84	
0145 0715 19 3 LIGHTING - REPLACE EXISTING SURGE PROTECTOR		2.000 EA	300.00000	600.00	50.00000	100.00	643.07000	1,286.14	
0150 0715 21 2 LIGHTING REPAIRS AND RETROFITS, LED RETROFIT KIT FOR EXISTING LUMINAIRE		2.000 EA	1,446.29000	2,892.58	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,263.82000	2,527.64	
0155 0715 21 3 LIGHTING REPAIRS- REPLACE HIGH MAST LOWERING DEVICE ON EXISTING POLE		2.000 EA	7,101.23000	14,202.46	10,000.00000	20,000.00	12,382.50000	24,765.00	
0160 0715 26 1 QUICK DISCONNECT PLUG, SWITCH BOXING FOR SIGN		2.000 EA	450.00000	900.00	500.00000	1,000.00	2,056.49000	4,112.98	
0165 0715 32 LIGHTING- DIAGNOSTIC WORK		150.000 LO	640.00000	96,000.00	200.00000	30,000.00	627.86000	94,179.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04191206 December 06, 2019 Call Order: 006 Contract: E4U07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.		(5) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(6) POWERCORE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			HIGHWAY LIGHTING MAINTENANCE (MH)					
0170 0715 37 1 LIGHTING MAINTENANCE/REHAB- PHOTO ELECTRIC CONTROL ASSEMBLY, F&I		10.000 EA	550.00000	5,500.00	100.00000	1,000.00	463.54000	4,635.40
0175 E715 15100 HIGH MAST PARTS (F&I) (IMPOTTED BALLAST ASSEMBLY)		5.000 EA	598.20000	2,991.00	800.00000	4,000.00	1,138.43000	5,692.15
0180 E715 15110 HIGH MAST PARTS (F&I)(LOWERING CABLE)		5.000 EA	2,488.56000	12,442.80	2,000.00000	10,000.00	1,004.31000	5,021.55
0185 E715 15111 HIGH MAST PARTS (F&I)(LOWERING CABLE- TRANSITION ASSEMBLY)		5.000 EA	2,066.20000	10,331.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00	1,166.45000	5,832.25
0190 E715 15120 HIGH MAST PARTS (F&I)(POWER CABLE)		5.000 EA	2,982.50000	14,912.50	1,500.00000	7,500.00	1,417.23000	7,086.15
0195 E715 15140 HIGH MAST PARTS (F&I)(LUMINAIRE SUPP. RING)		5.000 EA	2,166.42000	10,832.10	7,500.00000	37,500.00	1,046.76000	5,233.80
0200 E715 15160 HIGH MAST PARTS (F&I)(COMPLETE LOWERING ASSEMBLY)		5.000 EA	8,132.35000	40,661.75	30,000.00000	150,000.00	12,382.16000	61,910.80
0205 E715 15180 HIGH MAST PARTS (F&I) (BALLAST ASSEMBLY)		5.000 EA	634.29000	3,171.45	300.00000	1,500.00	1,166.45000	5,832.25



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04191206 December 06, 2019 Call Order: 006 Contract: E4U07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.		(5) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(6) POWERCORE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			HIGHWAY LIGHTING MAINTENANCE (MH)					
0210 E715 16 1 BALLAST (F&I)		5.000 EA	634.29000	3,171.45	150.00000	750.00	639.27000	3,196.35
0215 E715 17 1 LAMP (HPS)		5.000 EA	111.12000	555.60	150.00000	750.00	328.08000	1,640.40
0220 E715 17 2 LAMP (MERCURY VAPOR)		5.000 EA	125.43000	627.15	50.00000	250.00	340.05000	1,700.25
0225 E715 17 3 LAMP (METAL HALIDE)		5.000 EA	125.43000	627.15	150.00000	750.00	340.05000	1,700.25
0230 E715 17 4 LAMP (FLUORESCENT)		5.000 EA	82.48000	412.40	100.00000	500.00	304.14000	1,520.70
0235 E715 17 7 LAMP (HPS HIGH MAST)		5.000 EA	211.34000	1,056.70	150.00000	750.00	523.94000	2,619.70
0240 E715 17 8 LAMP (HPS, LOW WATTAGE)		5.000 EA	111.12000	555.60	50.00000	250.00	328.08000	1,640.40
0245 E715 18101 LOAD CENTER PART (F&I) (SGL POLE BREAKER)		5.000 EA	275.76000	1,378.80	200.00000	1,000.00	459.74000	2,298.70
0250 E715 18102 LOAD CENTER PART (F&I) (DBL POLE BREAKER)		5.000 EA	490.52000	2,452.60	800.00000	4,000.00	639.27000	3,196.35



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04191206 December 06, 2019 Call Order: 006 Contract: E4U07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.		(5) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(6) POWERCORE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			HIGHWAY LIGHTING MAINTENANCE (MH)					
0255 E715 18104 LOAD CENTER PART (F&I)(BREAKER PANEL & ENCLOSURE)		5.000 EA	2,641.71000	13,208.55	8,000.00000	40,000.00	1,413.43000	7,067.15
0260 E715 18105 LOAD CENTER PART (F&I) (CONTACTOR)		5.000 EA	1,224.73000	6,123.65	1,500.00000	7,500.00	1,118.01000	5,590.05
0265 E715 18106 LOAD CENTER PART (F&I)(PHOTOCELL CONTR TRANSFORM)		2.000 EA	598.20000	1,196.40	100.00000	200.00	639.27000	1,278.54
0270 E715 18107 LOAD CENTER PART (F&I) (PHOTOCELL)		2.000 EA	150.64000	301.28	50.00000	100.00	310.13000	620.26
0275 E715 18108 LOAD CENTER PART (F&I) (PHOTOCELL SOCKET)		2.000 EA	150.64000	301.28	50.00000	100.00	310.13000	620.26
0280 E715 18110 LOAD CENTER PART (F&I)(SYSTEM SWITCH AUTO-OFF/ON)		2.000 EA	211.64000	423.28	100.00000	200.00	316.11000	632.22
0285 E715 18111 LOAD CENTER PART (F&I) (LIGHTNING ARRESTOR)		2.000 EA	186.44000	372.88	75.00000	150.00	340.05000	680.10
0290 E715 18112 LOAD CENTER PART (F&I) (CIRCUIT FUSE)		2.000 EA	62.44000	124.88	50.00000	100.00	213.35000	426.70
0295 E715 19 99 LIGHTING - CABLE REMOVAL DETERRENT SYSTEM		2.000 EA	215.37000	430.74	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,884.57000	3,769.14



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04191206 December 06, 2019 Call Order: 006 Contract: E4U07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.		(5) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(6) POWERCORE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			HIGHWAY LIGHTING MAINTENANCE (MH)					
0300 E715 22 1 GROUND ROD		3.000 EA	204.48000	613.44	75.00000	225.00	387.92000	1,163.76
0305 E715 23 1 REFRACTER (F&I) (STANDARD COBRA HEAD)		2.000 EA	523.79000	1,047.58	50.00000	100.00	439.60000	879.20
0310 E715 23 11 REFRACTOR , INSTALL, STANDARD COBRA HEAD		2.000 EA	323.05000	646.10	25.00000	50.00	224.17000	448.34
0315 E715 24 1 FUSE (F&I) (POLE BASE)		2.000 EA	114.13000	228.26	100.00000	200.00	229.55000	459.10
0320 E715 24 4 DUMMY SLUG (F&I) (POLE BASE)		2.000 EA	114.13000	228.26	25.00000	50.00	254.09000	508.18
0325 E715 25 1 FUSE HOLDER (F&I) (POLE BASE)		2.000 EA	197.32000	394.64	50.00000	100.00	310.13000	620.26
0330 E715 25 2 FUSE HOLDER / DISCONNECT PLUG (F&I)		2.000 EA	197.32000	394.64	50.00000	100.00	310.13000	620.26
0335 E715 26 3 QUICK DISCONNECT BREAKER (HIGH MAST POLE BASE)		2.000 EA	841.60000	1,683.20	400.00000	800.00	702.91000	1,405.82
0340 E715 28 2 SYSTEM MAPPING (LOAD CENTER)		2.000 LO	550.00000	1,100.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00	1,195.87000	2,391.74



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04191206 December 06, 2019 Call Order: 006 Contract: E4U07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.		(5) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(6) POWERCORE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 HIGHWAY LIGHTING MAINTENANCE (MH)								
0345 E715 29 SYSTEM PATROLLING		6.000 MO	550.00000	3,300.00	5,000.00000	30,000.00	2,989.15000	17,934.90
0350 E715 33 1 PRE-EVENT LOWER/SECURE OF HIGH MAST LIGHT		12.000 EA	2,500.00000	30,000.00	550.00000	6,600.00	1,120.81000	13,449.72
0355 E715 33 2 POST EVENT DIAGNOSTIC AND RAISING OF HIGH MAST LIGHT		12.000 EA	2,500.00000	30,000.00	600.00000	7,200.00	1,120.81000	13,449.72
0360 E715 34 03 LIGHT POLE (HANDHOLE) (DOOR ASSEMBLY) (F&I)		200.000 EA	100.00000	20,000.00	40.00000	8,000.00	289.71000	57,942.00
0001 HIGHWAY LIGHTING Section Totals: MAINTENANCE (MH)				\$869,375.72		\$903,975.00		\$1,047,161.56
Contract Grand Totals:				\$869,375.72		\$903,975.00		1,047,161.56



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04191206 December 06, 2019 Call Order: 006 Contract: E4U07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			HIGHWAY LIGHTING MAINTENANCE (MH)					
0005 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		2,000.000 SY	65.00000	130,000.00				
0010 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		10.000 LF	25.00000	250.00				
0015 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		200.000 LF	30.00000	6,000.00				
0020 0630 2 14 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND		10.000 LF	30.00000	300.00				
0025 0630 2 65 CONDUIT, REMOVE, BRIDGE MOUNT		10.000 LF	50.00000	500.00				
0030 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		5.000 EA	1,500.00000	7,500.00				
0035 0635 2 12 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE		5.000 EA	3,000.00000	15,000.00				
0040 0635 2 13 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 30" X 60" RECTANGULAR OR 36" ROUND COVER SIZE		5.000 EA	4,500.00000	22,500.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04191206 December 06, 2019 Call Order: 006 Contract: E4U07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			HIGHWAY LIGHTING MAINTENANCE (MH)					
0045	0635 2 30	450.000	1,000.00000	450,000.00				
	PULL & SPLICE BOX, INSTALL	EA						
0050	0635 2 50	400.000	250.00000	100,000.00				
	PULL & SPLICE BOX, REPAIR	EA						
0055	0635 3 12	5.000	450.00000	2,250.00				
	JUNCTION BOX, FURNISH & INSTALL, MOUNTED	EA						
0060	0715 1 11	50.000	1.50000	75.00				
	LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO. 10 OR <	LF						
0065	0715 1 12	50.000	2.50000	125.00				
	LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6	LF						
0070	0715 1 13	50.000	3.00000	150.00				
	LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO 4 TO NO 2	LF						
0075	0715 1 14	50.000	6.00000	300.00				
	LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO 1 TO NO 0	LF						
0080	0715 1 15	50.000	10.00000	500.00				
	LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, NO.1/0 - 3/0 (0 to 000)	LF						
0085	0715 1 16	50.000	12.00000	600.00				
	LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, NO.4/0 (0000) OR LARGER	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04191206 December 06, 2019 Call Order: 006 Contract: E4U07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			HIGHWAY LIGHTING MAINTENANCE (MH)					
0090	0715 1 40	50.000	2.00000	100.00				
LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, RELOCATE EXISTING CONDUCTOR		LF						
0095	0715 1 60	50.000	0.25000	12.50				
LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, REMOVE & DISPOSE, CONTRACTOR OWNS		LF						
0100	0715 4 11	2.000	8,000.00000	16,000.00				
LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT		EA						
0105	0715 4 12	2.000	8,200.00000	16,400.00				
LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT		EA						
0110	0715 4 13	2.000	9,000.00000	18,000.00				
LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT		EA						
0115	0715 4 14	2.000	9,500.00000	19,000.00				
LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 45' MOUNTING HEIGHT		EA						
0120	0715 4 15	2.000	10,000.00000	20,000.00				
LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 50' MOUNTING HEIGHT		EA						
0125	0715 5 21	2.000	1,600.00000	3,200.00				
LUMINAIRE & BRACKET ARM, REPLACE LUMINAIRE AND ARM ON EXISTING POLE		EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04191206 December 06, 2019 Call Order: 006 Contract: E4U07

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			HIGHWAY LIGHTING MAINTENANCE (MH)					
0130 0715 5 30 LUMINAIRE & BRACKET ARM, INSTALL		2.000 EA	1,000.00000	2,000.00				
0135 0715 5 31 LUMINAIRE & BRACKET ARM- ALUMINUM, FURNISH & INSTALL NEW LUMINAIRE AND ARM ON NEW/EXISTING POLE		2.000 EA	1,600.00000	3,200.00				
0140 0715 11125 LUMINAIRE, F&I, UNDER DECK, WALL MOUNT		2.000 EA	800.00000	1,600.00				
0145 0715 19 3 LIGHTING - REPLACE EXISTING SURGE PROTECTOR		2.000 EA	325.00000	650.00				
0150 0715 21 2 LIGHTING REPAIRS AND RETROFITS, LED RETROFIT KIT FOR EXISTING LUMINAIRE		2.000 EA	1,100.00000	2,200.00				
0155 0715 21 3 LIGHTING REPAIRS- REPLACE HIGH MAST LOWERING DEVICE ON EXISTING POLE		2.000 EA	10,000.00000	20,000.00				
0160 0715 26 1 QUICK DISCONNECT PLUG, SWITCH BOXING FOR SIGN		2.000 EA	950.00000	1,900.00				
0165 0715 32 LIGHTING- DIAGNOSTIC WORK		150.000 LO	150.00000	22,500.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04191206 December 06, 2019 Call Order: 006 Contract: E4U07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			HIGHWAY LIGHTING MAINTENANCE (MH)					
0170	0715 37 1	10.000 EA	75.00000	750.00				
LIGHTING MAINTENANCE/REHAB- PHOTO ELECTRIC CONTROL ASSEMBLY, F&I								
0175	E715 15100	5.000 EA	950.00000	4,750.00				
HIGH MAST PARTS (F&I) (IMPOTTED BALLAST ASSEMBLY)								
0180	E715 15110	5.000 EA	3,500.00000	17,500.00				
HIGH MAST PARTS (F&I)(LOWERING CABLE)								
0185	E715 15111	5.000 EA	900.00000	4,500.00				
HIGH MAST PARTS (F&I)(LOWERING CABLE- TRANSITION ASSEMBLY)								
0190	E715 15120	5.000 EA	2,000.00000	10,000.00				
HIGH MAST PARTS (F&I)(POWER CABLE)								
0195	E715 15140	5.000 EA	1,500.00000	7,500.00				
HIGH MAST PARTS (F&I)(LUMINAIRE SUPP. RING)								
0200	E715 15160	5.000 EA	10,000.00000	50,000.00				
HIGH MAST PARTS (F&I)(COMPLETE LOWERING ASSEMBLY)								
0205	E715 15180	5.000 EA	950.00000	4,750.00				
HIGH MAST PARTS (F&I) (BALLAST ASSEMBLY)								



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04191206 December 06, 2019 Call Order: 006 Contract: E4U07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			HIGHWAY LIGHTING MAINTENANCE (MH)					
0210 E715 16 1 BALLAST (F&I)		5.000 EA	200.00000	1,000.00				
0215 E715 17 1 LAMP (HPS)		5.000 EA	50.00000	250.00				
0220 E715 17 2 LAMP (MERCURY VAPOR)		5.000 EA	10.00000	50.00				
0225 E715 17 3 LAMP (METAL HALIDE)		5.000 EA	50.00000	250.00				
0230 E715 17 4 LAMP (FLUORESCENT)		5.000 EA	50.00000	250.00				
0235 E715 17 7 LAMP (HPS HIGH MAST)		5.000 EA	100.00000	500.00				
0240 E715 17 8 LAMP (HPS, LOW WATTAGE)		5.000 EA	50.00000	250.00				
0245 E715 18101 LOAD CENTER PART (F&I) (SGL POLE BREAKER)		5.000 EA	400.00000	2,000.00				
0250 E715 18102 LOAD CENTER PART (F&I) (DBL POLE BREAKER)		5.000 EA	500.00000	2,500.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04191206 December 06, 2019 Call Order: 006 Contract: E4U07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			HIGHWAY LIGHTING MAINTENANCE (MH)					
0255	E715 18104	5.000	2,200.00000	11,000.00				
LOAD CENTER PART (F&I)(BREAKER PANEL & ENCLOSURE)		EA						
0260	E715 18105	5.000	1,000.00000	5,000.00				
LOAD CENTER PART (F&I) (CONTACTOR)		EA						
0265	E715 18106	2.000	250.00000	500.00				
LOAD CENTER PART (F&I)(PHOTOCELL CONTR TRANSFORM)		EA						
0270	E715 18107	2.000	75.00000	150.00				
LOAD CENTER PART (F&I) (PHOTOCELL)		EA						
0275	E715 18108	2.000	50.00000	100.00				
LOAD CENTER PART (F&I) (PHOTOCELL SOCKET)		EA						
0280	E715 18110	2.000	125.00000	250.00				
LOAD CENTER PART (F&I)(SYSTEM SWITCH AUTO-OFF/ON)		EA						
0285	E715 18111	2.000	250.00000	500.00				
LOAD CENTER PART (F&I) (LIGHTNING ARRESTOR)		EA						
0290	E715 18112	2.000	125.00000	250.00				
LOAD CENTER PART (F&I) (CIRCUIT FUSE)		EA						
0295	E715 19 99	2.000	575.00000	1,150.00				
LIGHTING - CABLE REMOVAL DETERRENT SYSTEM		EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04191206 December 06, 2019 Call Order: 006 Contract: E4U07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001 HIGHWAY LIGHTING MAINTENANCE (MH)									
0300 E715 22 1 GROUND ROD		3.000 EA	75.00000	225.00					
0305 E715 23 1 REFRACTER (F&I) (STANDARD COBRA HEAD)		2.000 EA	100.00000	200.00					
0310 E715 23 11 REFRACTOR , INSTALL, STANDARD COBRA HEAD		2.000 EA	55.00000	110.00					
0315 E715 24 1 FUSE (F&I) (POLE BASE)		2.000 EA	50.00000	100.00					
0320 E715 24 4 DUMMY SLUG (F&I) (POLE BASE)		2.000 EA	50.00000	100.00					
0325 E715 25 1 FUSE HOLDER (F&I) (POLE BASE)		2.000 EA	100.00000	200.00					
0330 E715 25 2 FUSE HOLDER / DISCONNECT PLUG (F&I)		2.000 EA	100.00000	200.00					
0335 E715 26 3 QUICK DISCONNECT BREAKER (HIGH MAST POLE BASE)		2.000 EA	550.00000	1,100.00					
0340 E715 28 2 SYSTEM MAPPING (LOAD CENTER)		2.000 LO	1,500.00000	3,000.00					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04191206 December 06, 2019 Call Order: 006 Contract: E4U07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			HIGHWAY LIGHTING MAINTENANCE (MH)					
0345 E715 29 SYSTEM PATROLLING		6.000 MO	10,000.00000	60,000.00				
0350 E715 33 1 PRE-EVENT LOWER/SECURE OF HIGH MAST LIGHT		12.000 EA	500.00000	6,000.00				
0355 E715 33 2 POST EVENT DIAGNOSTIC AND RAISING OF HIGH MAST LIGHT		12.000 EA	500.00000	6,000.00				
0360 E715 34 03 LIGHT POLE (HANDHOLE) (DOOR ASSEMBLY) (F&I)		200.000 EA	300.00000	60,000.00				
0001 HIGHWAY LIGHTING Section Totals: MAINTENANCE (MH)			\$1,145,747.50					
Contract Grand Totals:			\$1,145,747.50					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04191206 December 06, 2019 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E4U07

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.